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MAHARASHTRA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION 

(A Government of Maharashtra Undertaking) 

E-Tender Notice No./15/2023 

Sealed tenders are invited for the work from the registered contractors.

Sr.  
No.

Name of work Estimated 
cost  

in Rs.

Period for blank  
E-Tender  

available on website  
(www.midcindia.org)

From To
A EE, MIDC, E&M Division, Pune
1 M&R to WSS... Replacement of old flow diagram 

of WSS with new LED display animated flow dia-
grams at Ravet, Hinjawadi & Talegaon WSS...

30,60,000/- 12/05/2023 30/05/2023

2 M&R to Chakan Industrial Area... AMC for electri-
cal LT panels @ Shinde pump house, Bhamboli 
pump house & Mahalunge pump house for two 
years period....

32,28,000/- 12/05/2023 30/05/2023

B EE, MIDC, Civil Division, Pune
1 M&R to Roads at Talegaon Indusrial Area... 

Repairs of service road near Indryanai River ROB 
along main approach road (2nd Call)

12,37,803/- 12/05/2023 22/05/2023

2 Pimpri Chinchwad Indusrial Area... M&R to 
NRB... Repairs to cabins in Civil Division.

16,10,659/- 12/05/2023 29/05/2023

3 Talegaon Industrial Area, Phase-I & II... M&R to 
water supply scheme... Carrying out Day to Day 
water supply scheme maintenance works during 
break down period.

23,93,424/- 12/05/2023 30/05/2023

C EE, MIDC, IT Division, Pune
1 Rajiv Gandhi Infotech Park, Phase-II... Repairing 

of existing gutters in part layout of road KLMN.
35,61,830/- 12/05/2023 30/05/2023

D EE, MIDC, Baramati Division, Baramati
1 Baramati Industrial Area... M&R to WSS... AMC 

with all material and labour at CLF equipment, 
cranes and other electromechanical equipments.

22,41,900/- 12/05/2023 30/05/2023

2 Baramati Industrial Area... Construction of new 
road between Plot No. E-1/5A, E-1/5B, E-1/5C 
and M/s. Baramati Textile Park (Plot No. E-1/2)

48,07,963/- 12/O5/2O2
3

3O/O5/2O
23

E EE, MIDC, E&M Division Under Ahmednagar Sub Divn., Ahmednagar

1 Ahmednagar Industrial Area... M&R to W.S.S.... 
Replacement of 60 HP motors & LT panel at WTP.

39,85,960/- 12/05/2023 30/05/2023

F EE, MIDC, Kolhapur Division Under Satara Sub Division, Satara
1 Satara Industrial Area... M&R to Non-Residential 

Building at Satara Industrial Area. . . Providing & 
applying high strength ACPRS followed by PLCR 
treatment to CFC for rehabilitation & arresting 
leakages.

39,59,984/- 12/05/2023 30/05/2023

G EE, MIDC, Kolhapur Division, Kolhapur
1 Kagal Hatkanangale (G.C.) & 5 Star Industrial 

Area... M&R to combined WSS at Kagal- 
Hatkanangale, Gokul Shirgaon & Shiroli 
Industrial Area... Providing, fabricating & erecting 
MS fabrication work's @ Jackwell Sidhnerli, @ 
WTP Kagal & @ GSR Kagal Premises & 
Providing & fixing rolling shutters at Jackwell & 
WTP... (2nd Call)

22,20,671/- 12/05/2023 22/05/2023

2 Gokul Shirgaon... M&R to roads in Gokul 
Shirgaon Industrial Area... Annual maintenance 
of roads and pre-manson works... Filling of pot-
holes, cleaning of nalla and CD works, cleaning 
of road edges and junctions, removing jungle 
grass, vegetation in road land width & disposal of 
non-hazards solid waste... (2nd Call)

40,29,247/- 12/05/2023 22/05/2023

H EE, MIDC, E&M Division under Kolhapur Sub Divn., Kolhapur
1 Kagal Hatkanagale (G.C.) M&R to combined 

W.S.S. for Kagal-Hatkanangale, Gokul-Shirgoan 
& Shiroli Industrial Area... Annual maintenance of 
E & H digital wireless flowmonitoring system, 
replacement & upgradation of testing lab equip-
ments & allied work at WTP kagal.

25,95,491/- 12/05/2023 30/05/2023

2 M&R to WSS at Kagal Hatkanangale Five Star 
MIDC... Providing AHMS system to maintain 
intercompatibilty of filter operation at WTP Kagal.

39,74,562/- 12/05/2023 30/05/2023

I EE, MIDC, Sangli Division, Sangli
1 Sangli... M&R to W.S.S. at Sangli, Islampur & 

Shirala... Supply of Chlorine gas in 900Kg Tonner 
at WTP, Sangli and 100 Kg chlorine gas cylinder 
at Islampur & Shirala.

4,25,200/- 12/05/2023 29/05/2023

J EE, MIDC, Sangli Division Under Solapur Sub Division, Solapur
1 Solapur Industrial Area... M&R to Non Residential 

Buildng @ Solapur Industrial Area... Providing 
and applying HDRA protective coating to Guest 
House at Solapur.

31,59,242/- 12/05/2023 30/05/2023

Sr. 
No. Unit Series Folio 

No. Holder’s Name No. of 
BondsFrom To From To

1 FL01 DDB DDB0082806 HARESH CHIMANLAL SHAH 100778  100778  1 100778  100778  
2 FL01 DDB DDB0166464 BETAI KARISHMA RAMESH 199216  199216  1 199216  199216  
3 FL01 DDB DDB0166465 BETAI VIVEK RAMESH 199217  199217  1 199217  199217  
4 FL01 DDB DDB0084689 BETAI BHAGI MOHANLAL 102661  102661  1 102661  102661  
5 FL01 DDB DDB0166658 BETAI RAMESH 

MOHANLAL
199410  199410  1 199410  199410  

6 FL01 DDB DDB0273210 RIDDHI 324621  324621  1 324621  324621  
7 FL01 DDB DDB0591502 PRADIP PUNJABI 705513  705513  1 705513  705513  
8 FL01 DDB DDB0389736 DEEPAK S SADHWANI 461992  461992  1 461992  461992  
9 FL01 DDB DDB0389737 VEENA DEEPAK 

SADHWANI
461993  461993  1 461993  461993  

10 FL96 S08 DDB3355110 BINDIYA NIHAL DIALANI 3332735  3332735  1 3332735  3332735  
11 FL01 DDB DDB0350464 SAROJA BILUPPALA 415435  415435  1 415435  415435  
12 FL01 DDB DDB0427614 KONDREDDI SIVA RAM 507012  507012  1 507012  507012  
13 FL01 DDB DDB1133987 ANUPALA BORRANNA 

MUTTANNA
1386172  1386172  1 1672128 1672128 

14 FL01 DDB DDB0387545 SUNIL MAHESHCHANDRA 
MODI

459801  459801  1 459801  459801  

15 FL01 DDB DDB0777170 AMIL RAJIV 935792  935792  1 935792  935792  
16 FL01 DDB DDB0515671 ADITYA 614022  614022  1 614022  614022  
17 FL02 DDB FDD091054 SUBODH CHANDRA 

BARMAN
771419  771419  1 30109641 30109641 

18 FL01 DDB DDB0491616 K MANASA 583932  583932  1 583932  583932  
19 FL96 DDB DDB1311469 VANI SAHI 1363856  1363856  1 1363856  1363856  
20 FL01 DDB DDB0849443 RAHUL BHATNAGAR 1020981  1020981  1 1020981  1020981  
21 FL02 DDB FDD044978 ASHA K BALARAMAN 725343  725343  1 30063565 30063565 
22 FL02 DDB FDD036186 PARVEEN KUMARI 716551  716551  1 30054773 30054773 
23 FL01 DDB DDB0187790 MURALIDHARAN V A 223512  223512  1 223512  223512  
24 FL01 DDB DDB0187789 SRIDHAR V A 223511  223511  1 223511  223511  
25 FL96 DDB DDB1630208 VINAY NANDISH 1697988  1697988  1 1697988  1697988  
26 FL96 DDB DDB0364098 MRS PARVATI MANGTANI 394545  394545  1 394545  394545  
27 FL96 DDB DDB0196790 KIRAN PREM 218097  218099  3 218097 218099 
28 FL96 DDB DDB0199758 ASHWINI T S 221821  221822  2 221821  221822  
29 FL96 DDB DDB1119244 VICKY NIHALCHAND 

DIALANI
1165797  1165797  1 1165797  1165797  

30 FL96 DDB DDB0901975 BENUDHAR MALLICK 943782  943782  1 943782  943782  
31 FL96 S01 EEB0149914 KAVITA G SIPPY                                    8541  8541  1 8541  8541  
32 FL96 DDB DDB0200251 ARUN PREM 222418  222420  3 222418  222420 
33 FL96 DDB DDB0200240 VELLATTUPRAMBIL 

GOPALAN PREMAN
222396  222402  7 222396  222402  

34 FL06 AIFB AIFB051967 ASHOK KUMAR MAHER 129876 129876 2 3389667 3389668

Important Notice for IDBI Flexi Bondholders

Series I (DD), Flexibonds 96 (FRRB/PRRB, FEEB/PEEB, FDDB/PDDB, FRMB/
PRMD), Flexibonds 2 (FDD), Flexibonds 3 (FDB), Flexibonds 5, Flexibonds 6 & Flexibonds 7 (DDB). 

DATAMATICS BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD. KFIN TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.

  For IDBI Bank Limited
  sd/-

 
 
 
 

BRANCH OFFICE - MODELLAGRAM 
Sun Magnetica, Shop No. 4, Louis wadi, Service Road, Near LIC 

Building, Thane West-400 604, Tel : 2582 6901 
email : bmthan0636@centralbank.co.in 

NOTICE U/S 13(2) OF THE SECURITISATION AND 
RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND 

ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002. 
To, 

1) We have, at your request, granted to you Housing Loan of Rs. 
3,00,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Only) and we give below full details 
of credit facilities granted by us : 
a) Housing Loan Account Number-1121298740 : Rs. 3,00,000/- 
2) We inform you that out of total amount of Rs. 3,00,000/- (Rupees 
Three Lac Only) due to us in Loan account as on (date of notice 
18.04.2023) you have defaulted in repayment of entire amount of Rs. 
1,94,679.31 (Rupees One Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Six Hundred 
Seventy Nine and Paise Thirty One Only) which represents the total 
amount of principal plus interest due on 18.04.2023 plus further 
interest and charges. 
3) As you have defaulted in repayment of your full liabilities, we have 
classified your dues as Non-Performing Asset on 30/05/2021 in 
accordance with the directions or guidelines issued by the Reserve 
Bank of India. 
4) We also inform you that in spite of our repeated Demand Notices & 
oral requests for repayment of the entire amount due to us, you have 
not so far paid the same. 
5) You are aware that the Loan granted by us are secured by the 
following assets :- 
All the Piece & Parcel of the property being Flat No. 402, on 4th 
Floor, Building-5, Shree Siddihivinayak Park, admeasuring 350 
Sq.ft. built up area, standing on a portion of land bearing R. S. No. 
253, Hissa No. 4 (part) of village : Majiwade, Thane District Pin-400 
606 in the of name of Mr. Sanjay Kumar Mahaskar. 
6) For the reasons stated above, we hereby call upon you to discharge 
in full your liabilities to us within a period of 60 days from the date of 
receipt of this notice, failing which we will be exercising the powers 
under section 13(4) of the Securitizations and Reconstruction of 
Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 (Act), 
against the secured assets mentioned above. The powers available to 
us under section 13(4) of the Act, interalia, includes (i) power to take 
possession of the secured assets of the borrower including the right to 
transfer by way of lease, assignment or sale for realizing the secured 
asset, (ii) take over the management of the secured assets including 
the right to transfer by way of lease, assignment or sale and realize the 
secured asset and any transfer of secured asset by us shall vest in the 
transferee all rights in, or in relation to, the secured asset transferred 
as if the transfer had been made by you. 
7) The amount realised from the exercising of the powers mentioned 
above, will first be applied in payment of all costs, charges and 
expenses which in the opinion of us have been properly incurred by us 
or any expenses incidental thereto, and secondly applied in discharge 
of the dues of us as mentioned above with contractual interest from the 
date of this notice till the date of actual realization, and the residue of 
the money, if any, shall be paid to you. 
8) Please take note that after receipt of this notice, you shall not 
transfer by way of sale, lease or otherwise any of the secured assets 
referred to in this notice without our prior written consent. 
9) We also inform you that, notwithstanding our action of proceeding 
under SARFAE5I Act, we reserve our right either i) to simultaneously 
file, proceed & pursue suits/Applications/cases against you & or 
guarantors, before DRT/Court, as the case may be, to realize the dues 
from you or guarantor/s, & or ii) to proceed against you & or 
guarantor/s before Debt Recovery Tribunal/Court for recovery of the 
balance amount due to our bank, if the entire outstanding amount 
together with contractual rate of interest, are not fully satisfied with the 
sale proceeds of the secured assets. 
10) Your attention is invited to provisions of Sub Sec (8) of Sec (13) of 
the act in respect of time available to you to redeem the secured 
assets. 

Sd/- 
AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

Mr. Sanjay Krishna Mhaskar  
(Borrower) 
Flat No. 402, 4th Floor, Shree 
Siddhivinayak Park, Building 
No. 5, Lokmanya Nagar Pada No. 
4, Thane-400 606.

Mr. Nitin Kashiath Sakpal  
(Guarantor)  
Obase Chawl No. 1, Pada No. 4, 
Shivaji Vidyalaya Road, 
Lokmanya Nagar, Wagale Estate, 
Thane-400 604 

PUBLIC NOTICE 
Notice is hereby given to the Public that in case of M/s. V. 
SANKAR AIYAR & CO., Registered Partnership Firm having 
Registration No. 43772. 
At the time of Retirement of following Partners, the Retirement 
Deeds were not executed by the then continuing partners. 

Anybody who has dealt with the above firm & have any issue / 
claim related to above partners while they were in the firm shall 
contact the undersigned partners in writing on the below 
mentioned address within 7 days from this present. Thereafter, 
the present partners will not be liable and / or responsible for any 
claim against the firm or its partners. 

For V. SANKAR AIYAR & CO. 

SRINIVASAN VENKATRAMAN Sd/- 
RADHAKRISHNAN RAGHURAMAN Sd/- 
SANKARAN VENKATARAMAN Sd/- 
KAMBAMPATTY VENKATA SIVA RAMA KRISHNA Sd/- 
MOSUR SUBRAMANIAN BALACHANDRAN Sd/- 
AJAY TEJPAL GUPTA Sd/- 
GURUMURTHY SANKAR Sd/- 
KARTHIK SRINIVASAN Sd/- 
AMAN RAJINDER GOEL Sd/- 
VEERARAGHAVAN BALAJI Sd/- 
NAGABHUSHANAM SRIVATSAN Sd/- 
DEEPAK PARMANAND GUPTA Sd/- 
BALAJI KARUNAKARAN Sd/- 
ASHA JAYANTIBHAI PATEL Sd/- 
PUNEET KUMAR KHANDELWAL Sd/- 
SUNNY AJAY GUPTA Sd/- 

Present Partners 
Address : 2-C, Court Chambers, 

35, New Marine Lines, Mumbai-400 020 
Date : 12.05.2023

Sr. 
No.

Name of the partners Effective date of 
Retirement 

1. R. Jayashankar 31st May, 1981 

2. Srinivasan Subbaraman 31st March, 1934 

5. Nagasubramaniam Sampath Ganesh 30th November, 2006 

6. Subharam Srinivasan 30th September, 2013 

7. Rajagopal Ganasan 30th September, 2013 

8. K. S. Venkata Subramanian 31st March, 2015 

9. Arvind Venkatraman Mohan 31st August, 2017 

  

 

ATAST

ABHYUD
Recovery Dept., Shram
TTeel. No. (022) 24153694

(Under Section 13(2) of the Secu
of Security Interest Act, 2002 

Whereas, the undersigned being the A
Act, 2002 & in exercise of powers conf
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Stat

  

 

TUTORY NOTICEATA

. BANK L-OPYADAYYAA CO P. LTTD.
(Multi-State Scheduled Bank)

m Safalya Building, 63, G. D. Ambekar Marg, Parel Village, Mumbai-400012. 
4/95/97, 65053692, 8591948712, Email :- recovery@abhyudayabank.net

ritisation & Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement 
(SARFAESI Act) read with Rule 3(1) of the Security Interest 
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002) 

uthorised Offficer of the Abhyudaya Co-op. Bank Ltd. under SARFFAAESI 
ferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest 
tutory Notice under section 13(2) of the said Act, calling upon the Borrower/
oned in the Notice, within 60 days from the date of the Notice, as per details 
otice could not be served on the concerned borrowers/ Guarantors.
the concerned Borrowers/Guarantors, to pay to Abhyudaya Co-op. Bank 
blication of this notice the amount indicated herein below due on the dates 

es as per the security document till the date of payment, under the loan / and 
cuted by the concerned persons as security for the borrower’s obligations 
ents, the following assets have been mortgaged / charged to Abhyudaya 

Demand Notice 
Date & O/s. 

Amount (Rs.)

Particulars of Mortgaged Property & 
Hypothecated Machineries, Stock & Book 

Debts

wner)

wer)
a
ntor)

ntor)

16.03.2023
Rs. 11,63,235.12 
further intrerest 
from 01.03.2023

Date of NPPAA. 
28.02.2023

Row House No D/39 (Built up area 33.67 Sq 
mtrs Ground +TTwwo Floors), Unit No 1, Sector
No 4, Airoli, Navi Mumbai - 400708 owned by Mr 
Wadkar Mohan Ramchandra

wner)

wner)
a 
ntor)

ntor)

 20.03.2023
Rs.25,96,864.00
+ further intrerest 
from 01.03.2023 

Date of NPPAA. 
28.02.2023

Flat No 104( Admeasuring 550 Sq Ft Built up ) 1 
St Floor, Om Apartment, House 692/02, Survey 
No.106/2 Shahabaz Village, Sector 19,CTS 1187 
CBD, Belapur,  Navi Mumbai - 400708 owned by 
Mrs Wadkar Pournima Mohan. 
Row House No D/39 (Built up area 33.67 Sq 
mtrs Ground +TTwwo Floors), Unit No 1, Sector
No 4, Airoli, Navi Mumbai - 400708 owned by Mr 
Wadkar Mohan Ramchandra. 

wer)

ntor )

ntor)

ntor)
a
ntor)

20.04.2023
Rs. 2,79,14,335.28
+ further intrerest 
from 01.04.2023 

Date of NPPAA. 
14.03.2023

Flat No.304, adm.914 sq.ft., equivalent to 84.91 
sq.mtrs.(carpet area) on 3rd floor alongwith 
one podium Car Parking Space, adm.13.75 

in Tsq.mtrs. Toower No.C in the Complex known 
as “Tirumala Habitas”, constructed on land, 
adm. 12,343.61 sq.mtrs. or thereabouts, bearing 
Survey No.269 (part), CTS No.622 – B (part) or 

(W), TCTS No.622/B/2 of Village Mulund Taaluka
Kurla in the Registration Sub-District of Kurla 
and District of Mumbai Suburan within the limits 
of Brihanmumbai Mahanagarpalika, situated 
at Opp.S.H.Kelkar & Co., Of L.B.S.Marg, 
B.R.Road, Mulund (W), Mumbai – 400 080 
owned by Mr.Kalyanji Kanji Kodvara and Mrs.
Hemlataben Kalyanji Kodvara.

s fail to make payment to Abhyudaya Co-op. Bank Ltd. as aforesaid, then 
l proceed against the above secured assets under Section 13(4) of the Act 

e risks, costs & consequences of the concerned Borrowers / Guarantors.
s are prohibited by the SARFFAAESI Act to transfer the aforesaid assets, 
hout the prior written consent of the Abhyudaya Co-op. Bank Ltd. Any 

render the borrowers / Guarantors responsible for the ofAESI Act will fffence 
accordance with the SARFAESI Act. Sd/-

T. S. Salastekar
Authorised Officer,

Abhyudaya Co-op. Bank Ltd.,

  

 

Guarantors to repay the amounts mentio
given below. For various reasons this no
However the Notice is hereby given to t
Ltd., within 60 days from the date of pu
together with further interest and charge
other agreements and documents exec
under the said agreement and docume
Co-op. Bank Ltd.

Sr. 
No.

Name of the Borrower
& Guarantors

1. Mr Wadkar Mohan Ramchandra 
(Borrower & Ow

Mrs Wadkar Pournima Mohan
(Co-borro

Mr.Balsaraf Dyaneshwar Balkrishna
(Guaran

Mrs Balsaraf Ratna Dyaneshwar 
(Guaran

2. Mrs Wadkar Pournima Mohan
(Borrower & Ow

Mr Wadkar Mohan Ramchandra
(Co-borrower & Ow

Mr Balsaraf Dyaneshwar Balkrishn
(Guaran

Mrs Balsaraf Ratna Dyaneshwar 
(Guaran

3. M/s. Low Price Supermart,
The Partnership form,

(Borro
Mr.Kalpesh Shamji Bhanushali

(Partner & Guaran
Mr.Pravinkumar Arjun Katarmal,

(Partner & Guaran
Mr.Kalyanji Kanji Kodvara,

(Owner & Guaran
Mrs.Hemlataben  Kalyanji Kodvara

(owner & Guaran

If the concerned borrowers / Guarantors
the Abhyudaya Co-op. Bank Ltd. shal
and the applicable Rules, entirely at the
The concerned Borrowers / Guarantor
by way of sale, lease or otherwise with
contravention of the provisions of SARFFAA
liable to punishment and / or penalty in a

Date   : 10.05.2023
Place : Navi Mumbai .
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bmoUmdim ZJan[afX  Vm. ‘mdi, {Oëhm nwUo 
~m§YH$m‘ {d^mJ gZ 2023-2024/3 

Omhra {Z{dXm gyMZm 

bmoUmdim ZJan[afXoÀ¶m ‘mÝ¶VoZo d dVrZo Imbrb H$m‘mMm AZw^d AgUmè¶m R>oHo$XmamH$Sy>Z/nwadR>mXmam§H$Sy>Z Omhra {Z{dXm XmoZ {b’$m’$m nÜXVrZo ‘mJ{dÊ¶mV 
¶oV AmhooV. g{dñVa AQ>r, eVu d H$m‘mMm Vnerb Agboë¶m H$moè¶m {Z{dXm ZJan[afXoÀ¶m H$m¶m©b¶rZ doioV {XZm§H$ 12/50/2023 amoOr Vo {XZm§H$ 
22/05/2023 amoOr ~m§YH$m‘ {d^mJmV CnbãY hmoVrb. {Z{dXogmo~V Bgmam a³H$‘ amoIrZo ̂ aë¶mMr nmdVr VgoM emgH$s¶ Zm|XUr à‘mUnÌ, pan H$mS>©, gst 
Mo à‘mUnÌ,  ànÌ A, ~ OmoS>Uo Amdí¶H$ Amho. gd© H$mJXnÌo gwñnï> AgUo Amdí¶H$ Amho. H$mJXnÌo Anwar Agë¶mg {Z{dXm aÔ H$aÊ¶mV ¶oB©b. {gb~§Y 
{Z{dXm ‘w»¶m{YH$mar, bmoUmdim ZJan[afX ¶m§Mo ZmdmZo Z.n. H$m¶m©b¶mVrb AmdH$ OmdH$ {d^mJmH$S>o {XZm§H$ 23/05/2023 amoOr Xþnmar 3 dm. n¶ªV nmohmoM 
H$amdr. {Z{dXm e³¶Vmo Ë¶mM {Xder ‘w»¶m{YH$mar ¶m§Mo H$m¶m©b¶mV CKS>Ê¶mV ¶oVrb. H$moUVrhr {Z{dXm ñdrH$maÊ¶mMm AWdm gd© {Z{dXm ZmH$maÊ¶mMm h³H$ 
ZJan[afXobm amhrb. 

                     ghr/-       ghr/- 
              (d¡embr ‘R>nVr)                      (n§{S>V I§Sy> nmQ>rb) 
             ZJan[afX A{^¶§Vm                               ‘w»¶m{YH$mar VWm àemgH$ 

bmo Um d im     Z J a n [a f X 
Om.H«$.bmoZn/~m§YH$m‘/Om. à{gÜXr {Z.H«$. 3/23-24/657                                                                        {X. 11/05/2023 

AZw. H$m‘mMo Zmd A§XmOnÌH$s¶ 
a³H$‘

Bgmam 
a³H$‘

H$mbmdYr {Z{dXm 
(qH$‘V) + 
gst 18%

1 dbdU VbmdmMo H$m‘mH$[aVm dbdU Vbmd S>r dmQ>[a¨J H$aUo. 197729.00 2000 15 {Xdg 200

2 N>ÌnVr {edmOr ‘hmamO AœméT> nwVim ¶oVo nwVù¶mMo ^modVmbÀ¶m Mm¡Wè¶mÀ¶m 
Q>mB©ëg nmobrg H$aUo {OZm d aobtJbm a§JH$m‘ H$aUo.

70800.00 1000 15 {Xdg 100

3 am¶dyS> {d^mJmV am¶dyS> B§Q>aZ°eZb emion¶ªV añVm nM dH©$ H$aUo. 499051.00 5000 30 {Xdg 500

4 bmoUmdim ZJan[afX hÔrVrb ~Z{dÊ¶mV Ambobr Va§JVo H$ma§Oo 4 ZJ XoI^mb 
XþéñVr H$aUo Am{U dbdU {‘gmB©b Mm¡H$ CÚmZmMr XoI^mb XþéñVr H$aUo.

82368.00 
àVr ‘{hZm

5000 180 {Xdg 
(ghm ‘{hZo)

500

5 ‘mPr dgw§Yam d ñdÀN> gd}jU A§VJ©V {d{dY {R>H$mUr q^Vrda dm°b noÝQ>tJ H$aUo 
d CÚmZmÀ¶m ̂ tVrda ~moY{MÝh, Kmofdm³¶ {b{hZo d q^Vr{MÌ H$mT>Uo. 1) dbdU 
emioOdi 2) lrYa gmogm¶Q>rOdi 3) aoëdo {~«O Odi 4) Hw$‘ma [agmoQ>© Odi 5) 
bmoUmdim goë’$s nm°BªQ> Odi

3,46,964.00 3500 15 {Xdg 400

6 ‘mPr dgw§Yam d ñdÀN> gd}jU A§VJ©V {d{dY {R>H$mUr q^Vrda dm°b noÝQ>tJ H$aUo 
d CÚmZmÀ¶m ^tVrda ~moY{MÝh, Kmofdm³¶ {b{hZo d q^Vr{MÌ H$mT>Uo. 1) emim 
H«$. 1 Odi 2) Vw§Jmbu J«m‘rU nmobrg ñQ>oeZ Odi 3) Vw§Jmbu nwbm Odi 4) 
Vw§Jmbu AmaVr ~§Jbmo Odi 4) ehmZr hm°Q>obOdi 5) dbdU Vbmd {~«O 6) 
dbdU H$~È>r J«mD§$S> 7) dbdU ‘pñOX q^V 8) JdirdmS>m emioOdi

4,99,548.00 3500 15 {Xdg 500

7 ‘mPr dgw§Yam d ñdÀN> gd}jU A§VJ©V {d{dY {R>H$mUr q^Vrda dm°b noÝQ>tJ H$aUo 
d CÚmZmÀ¶m ̂ tVrda ~moY{MÝh, Kmofdm³¶ {b{hZo d q^Vr{MÌ H$mT>Uo. 1) aoëdo JoQ> 
Z§. 30 2) dbdU dZ do {~«O 3) Z°eZb {M³H$s ~§Jbmo 4) Hw$‘ma [agmoQ>© Odi 5) 
gmd©. em¡Mmb¶ Hw$‘ma [agmoQ>© Odi 6) Q>mQ>m nm°da dm°b

4,90,570.00 5000 15 {Xdg 500

8 ‘mPr dgw§Yam d ñdÀN> gd}jU A§VJ©V {d{dY {R>H$mUr q^Vrda dm°b noÝQ>tJ H$aUo 
d CÚmZmÀ¶m ^tVrda ~moY{MÝh, Kmofdm³¶ {b{hZo d q^Vr{MÌ H$mT>Uo. 1) 
^m§JadmS>r bmohJS> CÚmZ 2) I§S>mim Vbmd amD§$S> {X J«mD§$S> 3) I§S>mim Vbmd ao³Q>° 
A±Jb Q´>r JmS>© J«mD§$S> 4) I§S>mim Vbmd dm°ÝQ´>r dm°b d Vbmd H$Å>m

4,89,320.00 5000 15 {Xdg 500

9 ‘mPr dgw§Yam d ñdÀN> gd}jU A§VJ©V {d{dY {R>H$mUr q^Vrda dm°b noÝQ>tJ H$aUo 
d CÚmZmÀ¶m ^tVrda ~moY{MÝh, Kmofdm³¶ {b{hZo d q^Vr{MÌ H$mT>Uo. 1) 
JdirnmS>m {d^mJmV AemoH$ hm°Q>ob 2) gw¶©H$m§V dmK‘mao KamOdi 3) I§S>mim 
gZgoQ> nm°BªQ> 4) Hw${Ì‘ pìhbm Odi 5) Zm§JaJm§d {d^mJmV ¶moJoe {edm KamOdi 
6) Zm§JaJm§d {d^mJmV ¶moJoe {^dm KamOdirb nwb 7) Zm§JaJm§d Am¡Úmo{JH$ 
dgmhVrOdi

4,03,347.00 5000 15 {Xdg 500

10 ‘mPr dgw§Yam d ñdÀN> gd}jU A§VJ©V {d{dY {R>H$mUr q^Vrda dm°b noÝQ>tJ H$aUo 
d CÚmZmÀ¶m ̂ tVrda ~moY{MÝh, Kmofdm³¶ {b{hZo d q^Vr{MÌ H$mT>Uo. 1) dbdU 
Vbmd g‘moarb ~mOy 2) ̂ wer {d^mJmVrb à{VH$ ñQ>moAa Odi 3) I§S>mim nmobrg 
ñQ>oeZOdi 4) I§S>mim ^¡adZmW ‘§S>imOdi 5) I§S>mim JmdR>mU {d^mJ 6) 
I§S>mim gmB© N>m¶m ~§Jë¶mOdi 7) S>m°Z ~m°ñH$mo emioOdi 8) OwZm I§S>mim O¶ 
‘ëhma Mm¡H$ 9) OwZm I§S>mim O¶ ‘ëhma nwbm Odi 10) ‘hmXod ‘§{XamOdi

4,66,533.00 5000 15 {Xdg 500

11 ‘mPr dgw§Yam d ñdÀN> gd}jU A§VJ©V {d{dY {R>H$mUr q^Vrda dm°b noÝQ>tJ H$aUo 
d CÚmZmÀ¶m ̂ tVrda ~moY{MÝh, Kmofdm³¶ {b{hZo d q^Vr{MÌ H$mT>Uo. 1) am‘ZJa 
gmB©~m~m ‘§{Xa 2) am‘ZJa H$m°Z©a 3) H¡$bmgZJa ñ‘emZ^y‘r amoS> gmB©S> 4) 
Am¶.EZ.Eg. {edmOr g‘moarb q^V 5) AÊUm^mD$ gmR>o dgmhV JmS>©Z dm°b 6) 
Zm§JaJm§d Am¡Úmo{JH$ ZJar {^§V 7) Vw§Jmbu S>°‘ hm¶do {nba

4,99,858.00 5000 15 {Xdg 500

12 Zn àemgH$s¶ B‘maV AmdmamVrb ‘hmnwéfmÀ¶m nwVù¶m§Mr XoI^mb XþéñVr 
H$aUoH$arVm R>oHo$Xma Zo‘Uo.

67500/- gst 
gh àVr ‘{hZm

5000 180 {Xdg 500

13 bmoUmdim ZJan[afX hÔrVrb dY©‘mZ gmogm¶Q>r ¶oWrb ‘hmamO hm°Q>ob Vo H¡$bmg 
ñ‘emZ^y‘rH$S>o OmUmam añË¶mg OmoS>Umam añVm S>m§~arH$aU H$aUo.

975296.00 10000 30 {Xdg 1000

14 dbdU ‘w»¶ añVm Vo ‘Zgmdr ̂ mQ>r¶m ßbm°Q> Vo B§Ðm¶Ur ZXrn¶ªV JQ>a ~m§YUo. 920837.00 1000 30 {Xdg 1000

15 ‘mPr dgw§Yam d ñdÀN> gd}jU 3.0 A§VJ©V bmoZn hÔrVrb {d{dY à^mJmVrb 
H$‘mZrdarb Zmdo, ~moS>m©darb Zmdo a§J{dUo d ñH$ënMaM H$Å>o a§J{dUo.

125000 1500 15 {Xdg 200

16 AÊUm^mD$ gmR>o dgmhV ¶oWrb Ama.S>r. OmYd Ka Vo Zrgma eoI Kamn¶ªV JQ>a 
~m§YUo (’o$a{Z{dXm)

138313.00 1500 30 {Xdg 200

Omhra ZmoQ>rg 
gdmªZm H$i{dÊ¶mV ¶oVo H$s, Jmd 
{XdmU‘mZ, g. Z§. 19, 25, 26, 30, 
ßbm°Q> Z§. 31, Vm. dgB©, {O. nmbKa 
¶oWrb O¶ g§Vmofr ‘m§ H$mo- Am°n. hmD$. 
gmogm. {b. ‘Yrb âb°Q> Z§. E-2, 
Vi‘Obm, hm âb°Q> ‘o. gw{à‘ 
H§$ÝñQ´>³eÝg hçm§À¶mH$Sy>Z lr. 
JmodY©Z^mB© gmo‘m^mB© dmKobm hçm§Zr {X. 
22/01/1984 AÝd¶o boIr H$amamZo 
{dH$V KoVbm AgyZ AZdYmZmZo Ë¶m 
H$amamMr ‘yi àV hadbr Amho. lr. 
JmodY©Z^mB© hçm§Zr ‘yi àVrÀ¶m AmYmao 
gXa âb°Q>da H$mhrEH$ ~moOm {Z‘m©U 
Ho$bobm Zmhr. Var gXa âb°Q>Mo ‘mbH$s 
h³H$ {Z{d©dmX H$aÊ¶mgmR>r haH$Vr 
‘mJ{dV AmhmoV. Var gXa âb°Q>‘Ü¶o 
H$moUmhr Bg‘ dm g§ñWmMo H$moUË¶mhr 
àH$mao h³H$ {hVg§~§Y Agë¶mg hr ZmoQ>rg 
à{gÜX Pmë¶mnmgyZ 14 {Xdgm§À¶m AmV 
Am‘À¶m "‘Wwam' ~§Jbm, hZw‘mZ ‘§Xra 
hm°bOdi, ¶mXd nmQ>rb ‘mJ©, {XdmU‘mZ 
Jmd, dgB© amoS> (n.), {O. nmbKa-401 
202, hçm nÎ¶mda VgoM gmogm¶Q>r 
H$m¶m©b¶mV boIr nwamì¶mg{hV H$idmdo, 
AÝ¶Wm H$moUmMohr, H$moUË¶mhr àH$mao 
A{YH$ma ZmhrV Ago g‘OyZ nwT>rb 
H$madmB© Ho$br OmB©b. 

ghr/- 
dH$sb lr. X¶mZ§X H$‘imH$a ‘mZH$a

A. 
H«$. ¶w{ZQ> ‘m{bH$m ’$mo{bAmo H«$. YmaH$mMo Zmd

à‘mUnÌ H«$. ~m°ÊS>Mr 
g§»¶m

{d{^ÝZ H«§$‘mH$
nmgyZ Vo nmgyZ Vo

1 E’$Eb01 S>rS>r~r S>rS>r~r0082806 haoe {M‘Ubmb ehm 100778  100778  1 100778  100778  
2 E’$Eb01 S>rS>r~r S>rS>r~r0166464 ~oVmB© H$[aî‘m a‘oe 199216  199216  1 199216  199216  

3 E’$Eb01 S>rS>r~r S>rS>r~r0166465 ~oVmB© {ddoH$ a‘oe 199217  199217  1 199217  199217  
4 E’$Eb01 S>rS>r~r S>rS>r~r0084689 ~oVmB© ^mJr ‘mohZbmb 102661  102661  1 102661  102661  

5 E’$Eb01 S>rS>r~r S>rS>r~r0166658 ~oVmB© a‘oe ‘mohZbmb 199410  199410  1 199410  199410  

6 E’$Eb01 S>rS>r~r S>rS>r~r0273210 [aÕr 324621  324621  1 324621  324621  

7 E’$Eb01 S>rS>r~r S>rS>r~r0591502 à{Xn n§Om~ 705513  705513  1 705513  705513  

8 E’$Eb01 S>rS>r~r S>rS>r~r0389736 XrnH$ Eg gmYdmZr 461992  461992  1 461992  461992  

9 E’$Eb01 S>rS>r~r S>rS>r~r0389737 drUm {XnH$ gmYdmZr 461993  461993  1 461993  461993  

10 E’$Eb96 Eg08 S>rS>r~r3355110 q~{X¶m {Zhmb S>m¶bmZr 3332735  3332735  1 3332735  3332735  

11 E’$Eb01 S>rS>r~r S>rS>r~r0350464 gamoOm {~bwßnmbm 415435  415435  1 415435  415435  

12 E’$Eb01 S>rS>r~r S>rS>r~r0427614 H$m|ÐoS>r {ed am‘ 507012  507012  1 507012  507012  
13 E’$Eb01 S>rS>r~r S>rS>r~r1133987 AZwnbm ~moamÞm ‘wÎmÞm 1386172  1386172  1 1672128 1672128 

14 E’$Eb01 S>rS>r~r S>rS>r~r0387545 gwZrb ‘hoeM§Ð ‘moXr 459801  459801  1 459801  459801  

15 E’$Eb01 S>rS>r~r S>rS>r~r0777170 A{‘b amOrd 935792  935792  1 935792  935792  

16 E’$Eb01 S>rAmo~r S>rS>r~r0515671 Am{XË¶ 614022  614022  1 614022  614022  

17 E’$Eb02 S>rS>r~r E’$S>rS>r 091054 gw~moY M§Ð ~‘©Z 771419  771419  1 30109641 30109641 

18 E’$Eb01 S>rS>r~r S>rS>r~r0491616 Ho$ ‘mZgm 583932  583932  1 583932  583932  

19 E’$Eb96 S>rS>r~r S>rS>r~r1311469 dmUr gmhr 1363856  1363856  1 1363856  1363856  
20 E’$Eb01 S>rS>r~r S>rS>r~r0849443 amhþb ^Q>ZmJa 1020981  1020981  1 1020981  1020981  

21 E’$Eb02 S>rS>r~r E’$S>rS>r044978 Amem Ho$ ~bam‘Z 725343  725343  1 30063565 30063565 
22 E’$Eb02 S>rS>r~r E’$S>rS>r036186 nadrZ Hw$‘mar 716551  716551  1 30054773 30054773 

23 E’$Eb01 S>rS>r~r S>rS>r~r0187790 ‘wabrYaZ ìhr E 223512  223512  1 223512  223512  

24 E’$Eb01 S>rS>r~r S>rS>r~r0187789 lrYa ìhr E 223511  223511  1 223511  223511  

25 E’$Eb96 S>rS>r~r S>rS>r~r1630208 {dZ¶ Z§{Xe 1697988  1697988  1 1697988  1697988  

26 E’$Eb96 S>rS>r~r S>rS>r~r0364098 lr‘Vr nmd©Vr ‘m§JVmZr 394545  394545  1 394545  394545  

27 E’$Eb96 S>rS>r~r S>rS>r~r0196790 {H$aU ào‘ 218097  218099  3 218097 218099 
28 E’$Eb96 S>rS>r~r S>rS>r~r0199758 A{œZr Q>r Eg 221821  221822  2 221821  221822  
29 E’$Eb96 S>rS>r~r S>rS>r~r1119244 {dH$s {ZhmbM§X S>m¶bmZr 1165797  1165797  1 1165797  1165797  

30 E’$Eb96 S>rS>r~r S>rS>r~r0901975 ~oZwYa ‘{„H$ 943782  943782  1 943782  943782  

31 E’$Eb96 Eg01 B©B©~r 0149914 H${dVm Or {gßnr 8541  8541  1 8541  8541  
32 E’$Eb96 S>rS>r~r S>rS>r~r0200251 AéU ào‘ 222418  222420  3 222418  222420 
33 E’$Eb96 S>rS>r~r S>rS>r~r0200240 do„mÅx>na§{~b JmonmbZ ào‘§ 222396  222402  7 222396  222402  

34 E’$Eb06 EAm¶E’$~r EAm¶E’$~r051967 AemoH$ Hw$‘ma ‘mhoa 129876 129876 2 3389667 3389668

OZVobm H$moUË¶mhr ‘mJm©Zo darb C„o{IV ~m°ÊS> à‘mUnÌmMr IaoXr qH$dm ì¶dhma Z H$aÊ¶mgmR>r gmdYmZ H$aÊ¶mV ¶oV Amho H$moUrhr ì¶º$s 
Á¶m§Mm gXa ~m°ÊS>À¶m g§X^m©V Xmdm/haH$V Agë¶mg gXa Om{hamV à{gÕrnmgyZ n§Yam {XdgmV Imbrb {Xboë¶m nÎ¶mda à~§YH$m§À¶m 
H$m¶m©b¶mV qH$dm darb Z‘yX Zm|XUrH¥$V H$m¶m©b¶mV ~±Ho$bm H$i{dUo Amdí¶H$ Amho, H$gya Ho$ë¶mg ~±H$ {d‘moMZ àXmZmMr H$m¶©dmhr H$aob, 
gXa gyMZoMo qhXr ^mfm§Va link Investor - Bondholders space - Flexi Bonds - Loss of bond Notices A§VJ©V Am¶S>r~rAm¶ do~gmB©Q> 
‘idbibank.in’  ‘Ü¶o CnbãY Amho.
Am¶S>r~rAm¶ âbo³Pr ~m°ÊS> YmaH$m§gmR>r ‘hÎdmMr gyMZm
Am¶S>r~rAm¶Zo {g[aO I (S>rS>r), âbo³Pr ~m°ÊS>g² 5, âbo³Pr ~m°ÊS>g² 6 Am{U âbo³Pr ~m°ÊS>g² (S>rS>r~r) åhUOoM ‘m{bH$m ZmdmÀ¶m gmnoj 
H§$gm‘Ü¶o Xe©{dboë¶m ’$mo{bAmo H«$‘m§H$mgmR>r AmÚmjao Amho Ë¶m H$mhr ~m°ÊS>‘Ü¶o Abu [aS>åeZ (H$m°b Am°neZ) Mm dmna Ho$bm Amho. dma§dma 
ñ‘aUnÌo Am{U Omhra gyMZm nmR>dyZhr H$mhr ~m°ÊS>g² ho YmaH$m§Ûmao Xmdma{hV am{hbo AmhoV, Vo nwT>rb Vn{ebmH$[aVm g§~§{YV à~§YH$m§Zm g§nH©$ 
H$é eH$Vm.
S>mQ>m‘°{Q>³g {~PZog gm°ë¶weZ {b. Ho${’$Z Q>o³Zm°bm°{Og àm. {b. 
(âbo³Pr ~m°ÊS> 6 H$[aVm) gobo{Z¶‘ Q>m°dg© ~r, ßbm°Q> H«$ 31 Am{U 32,
âbm°Q> H«$. ~r-5, nmQ>© ~r, H«$m°gboZ, E‘Am¶S>rgr,  ’$m¶ZmpÝe¶b {S>pñQ´>³Q>, ZmZH«$‘JwS>m, {garqbJn„r ‘§S>b,
A§Yoar (nyd©), ‘w§~B©-400 093, ’$moZ… 022-667122001 h¡Xam~mX-500 032, ’$moZ… 040-67161541
B©-‘ob… idbi昀exi@datamaticsbpm.com B©-‘ob… einward.ris@k昀ntech.com
 Am¶S>r~rAm¶ ~±H$ {b{‘Q>oS> H$[aVm
{R>H$mU … ‘w§~B© ghr/-
{XZm§H$ … 11-05-2023 àm{YH¥$V ñdmjarH$Vm©

ñWmda {‘iH$VtÀ¶m {dH«$sH$[aVm {dH«$s gyMZm 

A°goQ> [aH$ìhar ~«m§M… 276/286, {H$bmM§X ‘°ÝeZ, H$mi~mXodr ‘oZ amoS>, H$mi~mXodr, ‘w§~B©, 
‘hmamîQ´>-400 002 ’$moZ H«$.… 9999591823,  

B©‘ob… kvbl2134@kvbmail.com

{g³¶w[aQ>m¶PoeZ A°ÊS> [aH$ÝñQ´>³eZ Am°’$ ’$m¶ZmpÝe¶b A°goQ>g² A°ÊS> EÝ’$mog©‘|Q> Am°’$ {g³¶w[aQ>r B§Q>aoñQ> A°³Q> 
2002 ghdmMVm {g³¶w[aQ>r B§Q>aoñQ> (EÝ’$mog©‘|Q>) ê$ëg 2002 À¶m {Z¶‘ 9(1) À¶m na§VwH$mÝd¶o ñWmda ‘ÎmoÀ¶m 
{dH«$sH$[aVm B©-{bbmd {dH«$s gyMZm. 
gd©gm‘mÝ¶ OZVm Am{U {deofV… H$O©Xma Am{U h‘rXma ¶m§Zm gyMZm ¶mÛmao XoÊ¶mV ¶oVo H$s, Imbrb d{U©bobr 
ñWmda {‘iH$V hr VmaU YZH$mo, Xr H$ê$a d¡í¶ ~±H$ {b. H$S>o JhmU/à^m[aV Amho, {OMm AÝd{¶H$ H$ãOm Xr H$ê$a 
d¡í¶ ~±H$ {b. À¶m VmaU YZH$m|À¶m àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mè¶m§Zr KoVbm Amho Vr 1. H$O©Xma lr. e§H$a E‘, nÎmm ¶oWo 
E-1 94/7, hZw‘mZ ‘§{Xa, go³Q>a 21, {gS>H$mo H$m°bZr, Vw^}, Zdr ‘w§~B© Am{U nÎmm ¶oWo âb°Q> H«$. 302, 3 am 
‘Obm, lr AnmQ>©‘|Q>, ßbm°Q> H«$. 173, go³Q> 24, Vw^} Or.B©.Eg. Zdr ‘w§~B©- 400705, 2. lr. JOmZZ 
Á¶mo{V~m nmQ>rb-h‘rXma nÎmm ¶oWo O¶ JOmZZ grEMEg, âb°Q> H«$.5, B‘maV H«$.6-19, go³Q>a 48, grdwS²>g, 
Zoéi 400706  ¶m§MoH$Sy>Z H$ê$a d¡í¶ ~±H$ {b., VmaU YZH$m|Zm WH$sV 05.05.2023 amoOrg  
é. 21,53,634.52 (én¶o EH$drg bmI ÌonÞ hOma ghmeo Mm¡Vrg Am{U n¡go ~mdÞ ‘mÌ) gh 
06.05.2023 nmgyZ Ë¶mdarb ì¶mO Am{U IMm©À¶m dgwbrgmR>r 13.06.2023 amoOr ""Oo Amho OoWo Amho'', 
""Oo Amho Ogo Amho'' Am{U ""Oo H$mhr Amho VoWo Amho'' VÎdmZo {dH$Ê¶mV ¶oUma Amho.  

ñWmda {‘iH$VrMo dU©Z 
1. lr. e§H$a E‘ ¶m§À¶m Zmdo âb°Q> H«$. 302, 3 am ‘Obm, lr AnmQ>©‘|Q>, ßbm°Q> H«$. 173, go³Qa> 24, Vw^}, Zdr 
‘w§~B©- 400703, ‘moO‘mnrV 287 Mm¡ ’y$ MQ>B© joÌ Mo gd© Vo ̂ mJ Am{U {d^mJ. 
amIrd {H$§‘V é. 31,00,000/- 
BAa: é. 3,10,000/-  
~mobr dmT>{dÊ¶mMo ‘wë¶: é. 50,000/- 
{dH«$sÀ¶m Vn{ebdma AQ>r Am{U eVuH$[aVm H¥$n¶m Am‘Mr ~±H$/VmaU YZH$m|Mr do~gmB©Q> 
www.kvb.co.in/Property Under Auction À¶m qbH$Mm g§X^© ¿¶mdm. VgoM Am‘À¶m godm nwa{dR>mXmamMo do~ 
nmoQ>©b https://kvb.auctiontiger.net/, lr. à{dU Hw$‘ma Woda, ‘mo~mB©b H«$. 9722778828/ 
6352634834-079 35022145/149/182, B©-‘ob Am¶S>r … praveen.thevar@auctiontiger.net. 
Mm g§X^© ¿¶mdm. 

ga’¡$gr A°³Q>, 2002 À¶m {Z¶‘ 9(1) AÝd¶o 15 {Xdgm§Mr gm§{d{YH$ gyMZm 
H$O©Xma Am{U h‘rXma ¶m§Zm {bbmdmÀ¶m VmaIonydu VmaIon¶ªV ì¶mO Am{U AZwf§{JH$ IMm©gh darb Z‘yX 
WH$~mH$s MwH$Vr H$aÊ¶mgmR>r ¶mÛmao A{Ygy{MV H$aÊ¶mV ¶oV Amho, H$gya Ho$ë¶mg n[a{eîQ> {‘iH$VrMm 
{bbmd/{dH«$s H$aÊ¶mV ¶oB©b Am{U Cd©[aV WH$~mH$s H$mhr Agë¶mg ì¶mO Am{U IMm©gh dgyb H$aÊ¶mV ¶oB©b. 

ghr/- 
{XZm§H$… 12.05.2023 àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mar 
{R>H$mU… ‘w§~B© Xr H$ê$a d¡í¶ ~±H$ {b. 

{g³¶w[aQ>r B§Q>aoñQ> (EÝ’$mog©‘|Q>) éëg, 2002 À¶m {Z¶‘ 8(6) Am{U 6(2) À¶m VaVwXr ghdmMVm {g³¶w[aQ>m¶PoeZ A°ÝS> [aH§$ñQ´>³eZ Am°’$ ’$m¶ZmpÝeAb A°goQ>²g A°ÊS> EÝ’$mog©‘|Q> Am°’$ {g³¶w[aQ>r B§Q>aoñQ> 
A°³Q>, 2002 AÝd¶o ñWmda {‘iH$VrÀ¶m {dH«$sgmR>rMr B©-{bbmd {dH«$s gyMZm. 
gd©gm‘mÝ¶ OZVm Am{U {deofV… H$O©Xma Am{U h‘rXma ¶m§Zm gyMZm ¶mÛmao XoÊ¶mV ¶oVo H$s, Imbrb d{U©boë¶m ñWmda {‘iH$Vr ¶m VmaU YZH$m|H$S>o JhmU/à^m[aV AmhoV. Á¶m§Mm H$ãOm ~±H$ Am°’$ ~S>moXm, VmaU YZH$m|À¶m 
àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mè¶m§Zr KoVbm Amho. Ë¶m Imbrb Z‘yX ImË¶mÀ¶m ""Oo Amho OoWo Amho'' Am{U ""Oo H$mhr Amho VoWo Amho'' VËdmZo {dH$Ê¶mV ¶oUma AmhoV. H$O©Xma/h‘rXma/VmaU‘Îmm/WH$~mH$s/amIrd qH$‘V/B©-{bbmdmMr 
VmarI, doi, BAa Am{U ~mobr dmT>{dÊ¶mMr a³H$‘ ¶oWo Imbr Z‘yX H$aÊ¶mV Ambr Amho.

{dH«$sÀ¶m Vn{ebdma AQ>r Am{U eVuH$[aVm H¥$n¶m https://www.bankofbaroda.in/e-auction.htm Am{U https://ibapi.in ‘Ü¶o {Xboë¶m qbH$Mm g§X^© ¿¶mdm. VgoM àñVm{dV ~mobrXmam§Zr àm{YH¥$V 
A{YH$mè¶m§er Xÿ. H«$. 022-43683815 ‘mo~mB©b H«$. 9408228428 ¶mda g§nH©$ gmYmdm. 

 ghr/- 
{XZm§H$ : 11.05.2023 àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mar  
{R>H$mU : ‘w§~B© (~±H$ Am°’$ ~S>moXm) 

‘w§~B© ‘oQ´>mo Zm°W© [aOZ … 3 am ‘Obm, ~S>moXm hmD$g, XrdmU em°qnJ g|Q>a ‘mJo, Eg. ìhr. amoS>, OmoJoídar (n.), ‘w§~B© 400 102, ̂ maV. 
B©‘ob… recovery.mmnr@bankofbaroda.com do~… www.bankofbaroda.com

OmoS>nÌ IV-E [{Z¶‘ 8(6) Am{U 6(2) VaVwXrÝd¶o]
ñWmda Am{U O§J‘ {‘iH$VtÀ¶m {dH«$sH$arVm {dH«$s gyMZm

A. 
H«$. 

/g§M 
H«$.

H$O©Xma/h‘rXmamMo Zmd 
 Am{U nÎmm

ñWmda {‘iH$VrMo dU©Z gh 
 kmV ̂ ma H$mhr Agë¶mg 

EHy$U WH$~mH$s B© {bbmdmMr 
VmarI Am{U 

doi

(1) amIrd qH$‘V Am{U 
(2) {‘iH$VrMr BAa 
a¸$‘ 
3) ~mobr dmT>{dÊ¶mMr 
a¸$‘ 

H$ãOmMr 
pñWVr 

(gm§nm{e©H$/ 
àË¶j)

{‘iH$VrÀ¶m 
{Z[ajUmMr Vm[aI 

Am{U doi

1 lr. {~îUw M§Ð {Vdmar…- âb°Q> H«$. 
402, 4Wm ‘Obm, ~r {d§J, B‘maV 
H«$. 1, lr gmB© H$m°åßbo³g 
grEMEgEb, ~moqbO ZmH$m, ~mbmOr 
‘§{Xa Odi, {dama nyd©-401303 
{O. nmbKa.

gìh} H«$. 291, {hñgm H«$. 2 Am{U gìh} H«$. 289, 
{hñgm H«$. 2 Jmd ~moqbO, âb°Q> H«$. 402, 4Wm 
‘Obm, ~r {d§J, B‘maV H«$. 1, lr gmB© H$m°åßbo³g 
grEMEgEb, ~moqbO ZmH$m, ~mbmOr ‘§{Xa Odi, 
{dama nyd©-401303 {O. nmbKa. {~ëQ>An joÌ 
325 Mm¡. ’y$.  
^ma-~±Ho$bm kmV Zmhr 

é. 15.39 bmI 
29.06.2019 amoOrg 
A{YH$ Ë¶mdarb Z 

bmdbobo ì¶mO Am{U 
BVa à^ma

30.05.2023 
g. 11.00 Vo  

Xþ. 3.00

1) é. 13.00 bmI 
2) é. 01.30 bmI 
3) é. 00.05 bmI

àË¶j H$ãOm 25.05.2023 
g. 11.00 Vo Xþ. 1.00 

 g§~§{YV ì¶º$s 
g§Vmof Hw$‘ma 

9408228428  
ào‘Ya ‘moa§J  

70050 98453
2 lr. amo{hV ew³bm Am{U amhþb 

Hw$‘ma ew³bm 
âb°Q> H«$. 106, n{hbm ‘Obm, Amo‘ 
gmB© ‘§WZ AnmQ>©‘|Q> II, OwZo Ka H«$.$ 
193, 813 Am{U 359 Jmd AmMmoio 
¶oWo pñWV, Zmbmgmonmam nyd©, VmbwH$m 
dgB©, {Oëhm:- nmbKa 401209

âb°Q> H«$. 106, 1 bm ‘Obm, B‘maV Amo‘ gmB© 
‘§WZ AnmQ>©‘|Q> 2 pñWV ¶oWo OwZm hmD$g H«$. 
193,813 Am{U 359 Jmd AMmoio, {ed goZm 
Am°{’$g Odi, AMmoio Jmd, Zmbmgmonmam (nyd©), 
VmbyH$m dgB©, {Oëhm nmbKa 401209 MQ>B© joÌ 
485 Mm¡.’y$. {~ëQ> An joÌ 680 Mm¡.’y$.  
^ma-~±Ho$bm kmV Zmhr

é. 26.58 bmI 
31-01-2022 amoOrg 

A{YH$ Ë¶mdarb Z 
bmdbobo ì¶mO Am{U 

BVa à^ma

30.05.2023 
g. 11.00 Vo  

Xþ. 3.00

1) é. 35.36 bmI 
2) é. 03.50 bmI 
3) é. 00.05 bmI

àË¶j H$ãOm 25.05.2023 
g. 11.00 Vo Xþ. 1.00 

 g§~§{YV ì¶º$s 
g§Vmof Hw$‘ma 

9408228428  
ào‘Ya ‘moa§J  

70050 98453

3 ‘o. ½bmo~b BÝ’«$m Am{U B§{O{Z¶g© 
àm. {b. 
‘mbH$ ‘{g¶ma AÎmma ah‘mZ 
âb°Q> H«$. 101, E qdJ, eHw§$Vbm 
n°amS>mB©O Jmd {ZbOo, {ZbOo aoëdo 
ñQ>oeZ Odi, bmoT>m ñdJ©, JOmZZ 
Mm¡H$, Xogbo nmS>m, {ZbOo, S>m|{~dbr, 
nyd©, H$ë¶mU, R>mUo 421204

âb°Q> H«$. 101, 1 bm ‘Obm, E qdJ, B‘maV 
eHw§$Vbm n°amS>mB©g pñWV ¶oWo OwZm gìh} H«$. 
108/1~r, ZdrZ gìh} H«$. 39/1~r, Jmd {ZiOo, 
{ZiOo aoëdo ñQ>oeZ Odi, bmoT>m hodZ, JOmZZ 
Mm¡H$, Aj¶ S>oAar ~mOybm, ^moAma, Xogbo nmS>m, 
{ZiOo, S>m|{~dbr (nyd©), VmbyH$m H$ë¶mU, {Oëhm 
R>mUo 421204, MQ>B© joÌ 420 Mm¡. ’y$. {~ëQ> An 
joÌ 585 Mm¡. ’y$.  
^ma-~±Ho$bm kmV Zmhr

é. 36.65 bmI 
30-06-2020 amoOrg 

A{YH$ Ë¶mdarb Z 
bmdbobo ì¶mO Am{U 

BVa à^ma

30.05.2023 
g. 11.00 Vo  

Xþ. 3.00

1) é. 32.76 bmI 
2) é. 03.30 bmI 
3) é. 00.05 bmI

àË¶j H$ãOm 25.05.2023 
g. 11.00 Vo Xþ. 1.00 

 g§~§{YV ì¶º$s 
g§Vmof Hw$‘ma 

9408228428  
ào‘Ya ‘moa§J  

70050 98453

4 ‘o. H¥$fr H$m°nm}aoeZ  
àmoàm. lr. àem§V gw^mf {eH}$  
âb°Q> H«$. 303, 3 am ‘Obm, E qdJ, 
‘hmdra ‘hb grEMEg {b., gìh} H«$. 
10,11,12, ßbm°Q>H«$. 12, ZdKa 
Jmd dgB© amoS> npíM‘, VmbyH$m dgB©, 
{Oëhm nmbKa, ‘hmamï´> 401202

âb°Q> H«$. 303, 3 am ‘Obm, E qdJ, ‘hmdra ‘hb 
grEMEg {b., gìh} H«$. 10,11,12, ßbm°Q>H«$. 
12, ZdKa Jmd dgB© amoS> npíM‘, VmbyH$m dgB©, 
{Oëhm nmbKa, ‘hmamï´> 401202 
{~ëQ> An joÌ 460 Mm¡.’y$. 
^ma-~±Ho$bm kmV Zmhr

é. 21.31 bmI 
12-07-2021 amoOrg 

A{YH$ Ë¶mdarb Z 
bmdbobo ì¶mO Am{U 

BVa à^ma

30.05.2023 
g. 11.00 Vo  

Xþ. 3.00

1) é. 28.98 bmI 
2) é. 02.90 bmI 
3) é. 00.10 bmI

àË¶j H$ãOm 25.05.2023 
g. 11.00 Vo Xþ. 1.00 

 g§~§{YV ì¶º$s 
g§Vmof Hw$‘ma 

9408228428  
g{MZ ZmB©H$  

9820889287

5 ‘o. {H$gmZ A§Hw$a Q´>oqS>J 
àmoàm. ‘hmgrZ {‘Am 
âb°Q> H«$. 702, 7 dm ‘Obm, E qdJ, 
B‘maV Zmd {gÕr {gQ>r ‘m°{ZªJ ñQ>ma E 
Am{U ~r grEMEg {b., pñWV ¶oWo 
gìh} H«$. 82, {hñgm H«$. 1/1, Jmd 
ImadmB©, ImadmB© ZmH$m Odi, 
~Xbmnya H$O©V amoS>, ~Xbmnya (nyd©), 
VmbyH$m A§~aZmW, {Oëhm R>mUo 
421 503

âb°Q> H«$. 702, 7 dm ‘Obm, E qdJ, B‘maV Zmd 
{gÕr {gQ>r ‘m°{ZªJ ñQ>ma E Am{U ~r grEMEg {b., 
pñWV ¶oWo gìh} H«$. 82, {hñgm H«$. 1/1, Jmd 
ImadmB©, ImadmB© ZmH$m Odi, ~Xbmnya H$O©V amoS>, 
~Xbmnya (nyd©), VmbyH$m A§~aZmW, {Oëhm R>mUo 
421 503 
MQ>B© joÌ: 593 Mm¡.’y$.  
{~ëQ> An joÌ 711 Mm¡.’y$. 
^ma-~±Ho$bm kmV Zmhr

é. 43.32 bmI 
24-08-2022 amoOrg 

A{YH$ Ë¶mdarb Z 
bmdbobo ì¶mO Am{U 

BVa à^ma

30.05.2023 
g. 11.00 Vo  

Xþ. 3.00

1) é. 36.00 bmI 
2) é. 03.60 bmI 
3) é. 00.10 bmI

àË¶j H$ãOm 25.05.2023 
g. 11.00 Vo Xþ. 1.00 

 g§~§{YV ì¶º$s 
g§Vmof Hw$‘ma 

9408228428  
A‘a qgJ  

8451886116

 

 

JewOeeefvekeÀ met®evee

DeY³ego³e keÀes-Dee@He. yeBkeÀ efue.
(ceuìer-mìsì Mes[îegu[ yeBkeÀ)

Jemegueer efJeYeeie, ÞecemeeHeÀu³e efyeefu[bie, 63 ie. o. DeebyeskeÀj ceeie&, HejU ieeJe, cegbyeF& - 400 012. 
HeÀesve veb. (022) 24153694/95/97, 65053692, 8591948712, email- recovery@abhyudayabank.net

(efmekeÌ³egefjìe³ePesMeve De@C[ efjkeÀvmì^keÌMeve Dee@HeÀ HeÀe³eveeeqvMe³eue Demesìdme De@C[ SvHeÀesme&ceWì Dee@HeÀ efmekeÌ³egefjìer Fbìjsmì De@keÌì, 2002 
DevJe³es (mejHewÀmeer De@keÌì) keÀuece 13(2) menJee®elee efmekeÌ³egefjìer Fbìjsmì (SvHeÀesme&ceWì) ªume, 2002 ®³ee efve³ece 3(1) DevJe³es)

p³ee DeLeea, efvecvemJee#ejerkeÀej ³eebveer DeY³ego³e keÀes-Dee@He. yeBkeÀ efue. ®es ÒeeefOeke=Àle DeefOekeÀejer ³ee veel³eeves efo efmekeÌ³egefjìe³ePesMeve De@C[ efjkeÀvmì^keÌMeve  
Dee@HeÀ HeÀe³eveeeqvMe³eue Demesìdme De@C[ SvHeÀesme&cesvì Dee@HeÀ meskeÌ³egefjìer Fbìjsmì De@keÌì, 2002 (GHejesuuesefKele keÀe³eoe) DevJe³es ÒeeHle DeefOekeÀejeb®ee JeeHej keÀ©ve 
efmekeÌ³egefjìer Fbìjsmì (SvHeÀesme&cesvì) ªume, 2002®ee keÀuece 13(12) menJee®elee efve³ece 3 DevJe³es mebyebefOele keÀpe&oej / peeefceveoej ³eebvee met®evesceO³es veceto 
keÀjC³eele Deeuesueer jkeÌkeÀce meoj met®eves®³ee ÒeeHleer®³ee leejKesHeemetve 60 efoJemeeble YejCee keÀjC³eemeeþer keÀe³eosMeerj met®evee efveie&efcele kesÀueer. keÀener keÀejCeebcegUs meoj 
met®evee mebyebefOele keÀpe&oej/peeefceveoej ³eebvee yepeeJelee Deeueer veener.
leLeeefHe mebyebefOele keÀpe&oej/peeefceveoej ³eebvee ³eeÜejs met®evee osC³eele ³esles keÀer, meoj met®evee Òeefme× Peeu³ee®³ee efoveebkeÀeHeemetve 60 efoJemeeb®³ee Deele ³eeKeeueer 
veceto kesÀuesueer os³e efoveebkeÀeHe³e¥le®eer jkeÌkeÀce, DeefOekeÀ leer Òeoeve keÀjC³ee®³ee efoveebkeÀeHe³e¥le®es l³eeJejerue J³eepe Je efmekeÌ³egefjìer [e@keÌ³egceWìvegmeej MetukeÀ DeY³ego³e keÀes- 
Dee@HejsìerJn yeBkesÀkeÀ[s Òeoeve keÀjeJes, keÀpe&/DeeefCe keÀpe&oeje®eer peyeeyeoejer cnCetve peeefceve Je mebyebefOele J³ekeÌleeRveer yeveefJeuesues Flej keÀjej DeeefCe keÀeieoHe$es, ³ee  
keÀjeje Debleie&le  yeveefJeuesues keÀjej DeeefCe keÀeieoHe$es ³eevegmeej DeY³ego³e keÀes-Dee@HejsìerJn yeBkeÀ efue. keÀ[s Keeueerue ceeueceÊee ieneCeJeì/ ÒeYeejerle kesÀuesueer Deens.

De. 
¬eÀ.

keÀpe&oeje®es DeeefCe peeceerveoejeb®es veeJe
ceeieCeer met®evee 
efovebekeÀ DeeefCe 

LekeÀyeekeÀer jkeÌkeÀce (©)

ieneCe þsJe}su³ee cee}ceÊes®ee leHeμeer} DeeefCe  
ne³eHeesLeskesÀìs[ ceefMevejerpe, mìe@keÌme DeeefCe yegkeÀ [syìdme

1. Þeer. Jee[keÀj ceesnve jece®ebê
(keÀpe&oej DeeefCe ceeuekeÀ)

meew. Jee[keÀj HeewefCe&cee ceesnve
(men-keÀpe&oej)

Þeer. yeeuemejeHeÀ %eeveséej yeeUke=À<Ce
(peeceerveoej)

meew. yeeuemejeHeÀ jlvee %eeves½ej
(peeceerveoej)

16.03.2023

©. 11,63,235.12 
� efo. 01.03.2023
Heemetve Heg{erue J³eepe

SveHeerS efoveebkeÀ : 
28.02.2023

jes neTme ¬eÀ. [er/39 (efyeuìDeHe #es$e 33.67 ®eew.ceerìme& DeefOekeÀ oesve 
cepeues), ³egefveì ¬eÀ.1, meskeÌìj ¬eÀ.4, Ssjesueer, veJeer cegbyeF& - 400 708.
ceeuekeÀ : Þeer. Jee[keÀj ceesnve jece®ebê

2. meew. Jee[keÀj HeewefCe&cee ceesnve
(keÀpe&oej DeeefCe ceeuekeÀ)

Þeer. Jee[keÀj ceesnve jece®ebê
(men-keÀpe&oej DeeefCe ceeuekeÀ)

Þeer. yeeuemejeHeÀ %eeveséej yeeUke=À<Ce
(peeceerveoej)

meew. yeeuemejeHeÀ jlvee %eeves½ej
(peeceerveoej)

20.03.2023

©. 25,96,864.00 
� efo. 01.03.2023
Heemetve Heg{erue J³eepe

SveHeerS efoveebkeÀ : 
28.02.2023

HeÌue@ì ¬eÀ. 104, (Deboeefpele #es$eHeÀU megceejs 550 ®eew.HetÀì efyeuìDeHe,  
Heefnuee cepeuee, Iej ¬eÀceebkeÀ 692/02, meJnx ¬eÀ.106/2, Menyeepe ieeJe, 
meskeÌìj-19, efmeìer meJnx ¬eÀ.1187 efmeyeer[er yesueeHetj, veJeer cegbyeF& - 400708.
ceeuekeÀ : meew. Jee[keÀj HeewefCe&cee ceesnve.

jes neTme ¬eÀ. [er/39 (efyeuìDeHe #es$e 33.67 ®eew. ceerìme& DeefOekeÀ oesve 
cepeues), ³egefveì ¬eÀ.1, meskeÌìj ¬eÀ.4, Ssjesueer, veJeer cegbyeF& -400 708.
ceeuekeÀ : Þeer. Jee[keÀj ceesnve jece®ebê

3. cesmeme&. uees ÒeeF&me megHejceeì&
Yeeieeroejer HeÀce&,

(keÀpe&oej)
Þeer. keÀuHesMe Meecepeer YeevegMeeueer

(Yeeieeroej DeeefCe peeceerveoej)
Þeer. ÒeefJeCekegÀceej Depe&gve keÀelejceue

(Yeeieeroej DeeefCe peeceerveoej)
Þeer. keÀu³eeCepeer keÀebpeer keÀes[Jeje

(ceeuekeÀ DeeefCe peeceerveoej)
meew. nsceueleeyesve keÀu³eeCepeer keÀes[Jeje

(ceeuekeÀ DeeefCe peeceerveoej)

 20.04.2023

©. 2,79,14,335.2 
� efo. 01.04.2023
Heemetve Heg{erue J³eepe

SveHeerS efoveebkeÀ : 
14.03.2023

HeÌue@ì ¬eÀ.304, Deboeefpele #es$eHeÀU megceejs 914 ®eew.HeÀtì, cnCepes®e 84.91 
®eew.ceerìme& (keÀejHesì #es$e), eflemeje cepeuee l³ee®eyejesyej l³ee®³eeMeer mebueive 
Hees[er³ece keÀej HeeefkeÀ¥ie mHesme, Deboeefpele #es$eHeÀU 13.75 ®eew.ceerìme&,  
ìe@Jej ¬eÀ. meer, efle©ceeuee n@efyeìme ³ee veeJeeves DeesUKeueer peeCeejer Fceejle, 
peefceveerJejerue yeebOekeÀece ns Deboeefpele 12,343.61 ®eew.ceerìme& efkebÀJee 
l³ee®eyejesyej mebueive,meJnx ¬eÀ.269 (legkeÀ[e), efmeìer meJnx ¬eÀ.622 - yeer 
(legkeÀ[e) efkebÀJee efmeìer meJnx ¬eÀ.622/yeer/2, ieeJe ceguegb[ (Heef½ece), leeuegkeÀe 
kegÀuee& DeeefCe veeWoCeerke=Àle GHe-efpeune kegÀuee& DeeefCe cegbyeF& efpeune GHeveiej lemes®e 
ye=nvcegbyeF& ceneveiejHeeefuekeÀe, Sme.S®e. kesÀUkeÀj De@C[ kebÀHeveer, Sue.yeer.Sme. 
ceeie&, yeer.Deej. jes[, ceguegb[ (Heef½ece), cegbyeF&-400080.
ceeuekeÀ : Þeer. keÀu³eeCepeer keÀebpeer keÀes[Jeje DeeefCe 
            meew. nsceueleeyesve keÀu³eeCepeer keÀes[Jeje

pej mebyebefOele keÀpe&oej/peeefceveoej Jej GuuesefKeu³eevegmeej DeY³ego³e keÀes-Dee@He. yeBkeÀ efue. ³eebvee Jejerue ÒeceeCes osCeer Òeoeve keÀjC³eeme De³eMemJeer þju³eeme, DeY³ego³e 
keÀes-Dee@He. yeBkeÀ efue. Jejerue ieneCe ceeueceÊesefJe©× keÀe³eÐee®³ee keÀuece 13(4) DevJe³es DeeefCe mebyebefOele keÀpe&oej/peeefceveoej ³eeb®³ee mebHetCe& peyeeyeoejerJej, Ke®ee&Jej 
DeeefCe HeefjCeeceebJej Heg{erue Òeef¬eÀ³ee megª keÀjerue.
mebyebefOele keÀpe&oej/peeefceveoej ³eebvee mejHewÀmeer keÀe³eÐeevegmeej Jej GuuesefKele ceeueceÊee DeY³ego³e keÀes-Dee@He. yeBkeÀ efue.®³ee efueefKele HetJe& cebpegjerefMeJee³e efJe¬eÀer, 
Yee[skeÀjej efkebÀJee Flej keÀesCel³eener ceeiex nmleeblejerle keÀjC³eeme ÒeefleyebefOele keÀjC³eele ³esle Deens. mejHewÀmeer keÀe³eÐee®³ee lejlegoeR®es keÀesCelesner GuuebIeve ns iegvne Demetve 
iegv¿eeme peyeeyeoej keÀpe&oej/peeefceveoej ³eebvee mejHewÀmeer keÀe³eÐeeMeer mebyebefOele efMe#ee DeeefCe/efkebÀJee ob[eme Hee$e þjJesue.

efoveebkeÀ ë 10.05.2023
mLeU   : veJeer cegbyeF&.

* GHejesuuesefKele cejeþer cepekegÀjeceO³es keÀener mebefoiOelee Demeu³eeme / Dee{Uu³eeme Fbûepeer cepeketÀj ûee¿e ceeveeJee.

mener/-
(ìer. Sme. meeUmleskeÀj)

ÒeeefOeke=Àle DeefOekeÀejer
DeY³ego³e keÀes-Dee@He. yeBkeÀ efue.
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